

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14043/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULALI RUIDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the petitioner has failed to serve respondent No.6. A perusal of the report shows that notice in the SLP was issued on 27.7.2007 and operation of the award passed under the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 was stayed.

Since the petitioner has failed to serve respondent No.6 for last three years and five months, the interim order is vacated.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.6 returnable in sixteen weeks.

An additional set of notice be issued and be given dasti.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master